PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ingrid Gunda Georg	03/05/2009
Joseph S. Tash	03/16/2009
Ramappa Chakrasali	03/06/2009
Sudhakar Rao Jakkaraj	03/06/2009
James P. Calvet	03/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Kansas
Street Address:	2385 Irving Hill Road
City:	Lawrence
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66045-7563

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12395521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500809537

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801)533-9800

Email: ccronin@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16994.36.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Benns

PATENT

REEL: 022409 FRAME: 0552

OP \$40.00 123

∯ GO_ Total Attachments: 7
source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page3.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page4.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page5.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page6.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 022409 FRAME: 0553 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Δ	Ç	C	T	G	N	M	F	N	T

I the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled LONIDAMINE ANALOGUES AND TREATMENT OF POLYCYSTIC KIDNEY DISEASE. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

	is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has been assigned Application Serial No and a filing date of
[X]	was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2009 as Application Serial No. 12/395,521.
[]	is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No, filed

The Assignee, University of Kansas, having a principal place of business at 2385 Irving Hill Road, Lawrence, Kansas 66045-7563, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

PATENT REEL: 022409 FRAME: 0554 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire

interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign

all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of

Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of

limitation, the following:

representatives.

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent

applications.

Cooperation to the best of the Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or

infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Page 2 of 7

Assignment

Inventor 1

DATED this	<u>54</u>	day of	Hareh	2009.			
				Aquela	I.	yest	1
a				NGRID GUND	A GEO	RG	
	A						

STATE OF Minnesola : ss. COUNTY OF Hennepin : ss.

On Mount 6. 2009, before me personally appeared Ingrid Gunda Georg, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.



NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at Wallotte Co-

My Commission Expires:

Inventor 2
DATED this 16 day of Muse 2009.
JOSEPHI STASH
STATE OF MISSIUNI)
STATE OF MISSIUM: SS. COUNTY OF GILLON
On Mount 16, 2009, before me personally appeared Joseph S. Tash, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.
"NOTARY SEAL" Elaine F Spielbusch, Notary Public Jackson County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 9/29/2011 Commission Number 07439074 Commission Number 07439074 Residing at 04W71 (1997)
My Commission Expires:

inventor 3
DATED this 6 day of MAYCH 2009.
RAMAPPA CHAKRASALI
STATE OF Minnesutar)
COUNTY OF Hennepun; ss.
On Move Le
MARY C CROSSON Motary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires 1/31/2010 Residing at Danute Commission Residing at Danute
My Commission Expires:

Page 5 of 7

Assignment

Transmeters	A	
3 61 6/5/22 23 23 25	-	

DATED this O 6 day of March 2009.

J. Chahakar Ku

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u> SS. COUNTY OF <u>Hennepiw</u> SS.

On <u>Work le</u>. 2009, before me personally appeared Sudhakar Rao Jakkaraj, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.



My Commission Expires:

Page 6 of 7

Assignment

Inventor 5
DATED this 10th day of March 2009.
In P. Calver
JAMES P. CALVET
STATE OF Missauri
\$: 85.

On Much 10, 2009, before me personally appeared James P. Calvet, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

Slaine F Speechusell
NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at 80 4 WZJ, KC Mo

My Commission Expires:

"NOTARY SEAL."
Elaine F Spielbusch, Notary Public
Jackson County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 9/29/2011
Commission Number 07439074

2290224_I

RECORDED: 03/17/2009

Page 7 of 7

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 022409 FRAME: 0560